G013
MMTI
Fig.
R DCON LF LDRED WF H DMIN
MMTIR102-0.50-1.5-C
MMT11IR
1.5° .625 5.000 1.000 .340 .586 .500 – TS25 – – – zTKY08F 1
MMTIR102-0.50-2.5-C 2.5° .625 5.000 1.000 .340 .586 .500 – TS25 – – – zTKY08F 1
MMTIR102-0.60-1.5-C 1.5° .625 6.000 1.250 .380 .586 .600 – TS25 – – – zTKY08F 1
MMTIR102-0.60-2.5-C 2.5° .625 6.000 1.250 .380 .586 .600 – TS25 – – – zTKY08F 1
MMTIR103-0.75-1.5-C
MMT16IR
1.5° .625 6.000 1.500 .480 .586 .750 – CS350860T – – – zTKY15F 2
MMTIR103-0.75-2.5-C 2.5° .625 6.000 1.500 .480 .586 .750 – CS350860T – – – zTKY15F 2
MMTIR123-0.90-1.5-C 1.5° .750 7.000 1.500 .510 .711 .900 SETK51 SETS51 CR4 HFC03006 CTI32TP15 zTKY15F
xHKY20R 3
MMTIR163-1.15-1.5-C 1.5° 1.000 10.000 2.500 .660 .937 1.150 SETK51 SETS51 CR4 HFC03006 CTI32TP15 zTKY15F
xHKY20R 3
MMTIR203-1.45-1.5-C 1.5° 1.250 10.000 2.000 .810 1.187 1.450 SETK51 SETS51 CR4 HFC03006 CTI32TP15 zTKY15F
xHKY20R 4
MMTIR124-0.95-1.5-C
MMT22IR
1.5° .750 7.000 2.000 .610 .711 .950 – TS43 – – – zTKY15F 2
MMTIR124-0.95-2.5-C 2.5° .750 7.000 2.000 .610 .711 .950 – TS43 – – – zTKY15F 2
MMTIR164-1.20-1.5-C 1.5° 1.000 8.000 1.500 .700 .937 1.200 SETK61 SETS61 CR5 HFC04008 CTI43TP15 zTKY20F
xHKY25R 4
MMTIR204-1.50-1.5-C 1.5° 1.250 10.000 2.000 .860 1.187 1.500 SETK61 SETS61 CR5 HFC04008 CTI43TP15 zTKY20F
xHKY25R 4
MMTIR244-1.75-1.5-C 1.5° 1.500 12.000 2.500 .980 1.437 1.750 SETK61 SETS61 CR5 HFC04008 CTI43TP15 zTKY20F
xHKY25R 4
I 2 MMT11
3 MMT16
4 MMT22
1.5 1.5°
2.5 2.5°
C
R
10 .625
12 .750
16 1.000
20 1.250
24 1.500
0.50 .500 1.15 1.150
0.60 .600 1.20 1.200
0.75 .750 1.45 1.450
0.90 .900 1.50 1.500
0.95 .950 1.75 1.750
z
z
xx
*2 *2
*1
R
–1.5° CTI32TN15 –3°
MMTIR
3-
- -C
–0.5° CTI32TN05 –2°
0.5° CTI32TP05 –1°
1.5° CTI32TP15 0°
2.5° CTI32TP25 1°
3.5° CTI32TP35 2°
4.5° CTI32TP45 3°
R
–1.5° CTI43TN15 –3°
MMTIR
4-
- -C
–0.5° CTI43TN05 –2°
0.5° CTI43TP05 –1°
1.5° CTI43TP15 0°
2.5° CTI43TP25 1°
3.5° CTI43TP35 2°
4.5° CTI43TP45 3°
P
<180HB
VP10MF 490 (230 755)
VP15TF 330 (195 460)